Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :
PRINTERS PARTS

800-543-1117 201-935-9595
. f -392-4072 201-935-
KOmpaC Dealer . ax 800 39' 072 201-935-5333
WWW.PPST.COom

IKompac

MODEL : HMD-2340R

PARTS CATALOG # 90873 REV.B

® REGISTERED TRADE MARK VARN INTERNATIONAL, OAKLAND, NEW JERSEY, USA


barb


HMD=-2340 UNIT: P/N 090876 PARTS CATALIG 4000873 REV. B

14 CEAR 1S COLR /2
P : X COOED PLRPLE 7
PRINTERS PARTS - ~ | AND WHITE
800-543-1117 201-935-9595 - A0 \/ﬁ\ 6
fax 800-392-4072 201—935—53/33/
www.ppshj.com g

46 | 091689 | BELLEVILLE WASHER, M5 > .
45 | 0343065 | PLATE GUTOE |+ TTEM IS INCLUDED WITH DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY.
44| 081765 | M5x|2nn BUTTON HEAD SCREW | =| ++ ITEM IS NOT INCLUOED WITH P/N 090876,
43 | 090879 | PLATE GUIDE ASSY e 28 | 080989 | TIE ROD 1 [4 | 091868 | M5 x onn SET SCREW 4
42 | 091708 | SHOULDER SCREW, Brin 2 /7| 092601 | SAFETY STICKER 1 [3 1091901 | M3 x brn SOC HO SCREW g
41 | 091262 | SHAFT ASSY, §.§. . 20 | 094240 | 13-174" METERING ROLLER W/B | 1 121092238 | (OMPRESSION SPRING ¢
40 | 092258 | SPRING COVER i [1 ] 090970 | BACKING PLATE KIT (HAMADA) | !
391 092236 | TAB SPRING + 24| 08229 | SHOULOER SCREW ¢ 101 092370 SEAL SET (L & R) 1
38 | 090971 | TAB, SHIRT * 23| 092304 | GUIDE PIN . 9| 082291 | ECCENTRIC 2
3o | 091966 | WASHER, FLAT 2 B8 | 092612 | METERING GALGE 2
35 | 091949 | SPRING PIN * 21| 092491 WAVE WASHER 2 71092007 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
341 081997 | OSC. RETAINING CLIP : 20| 080973| 13-174" FORM ROLLER W/B 1 6 | 094991 | OSCILLATOR POST 2
33 | 091965 | OSC. RETAINING WASHER * 191090959 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY, HMD-34 1 5 | 090979 | TIE BAR 1
32 | 01T | OSC. ORIVE SHAFT FOLLDWER | + 161090984 | 1.0 STICKER (HAMADA) 1
31| 091662 | RETAINING RING 1 171 091898 | M5 x 3onn SOC. HO. SCREW b 3| 090965 | ALIGNMENT BLOCK 2
90 | 097586 | BEARING i 16| 092401 | BEARING * 2| 080993 | L.H. END FRAME 1
29 | 081311 | 13-174 OSC. ROLL. PARTS ASSY| 1 [5 1 091904 M3 x 16rn SET SCREW 2 [ 090094 | R.H. END FRAME

TTEM# | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | TEMA | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | ITEMA | PART # DESCRIPTION 7Y



barb


PARTS CATALOG #090873 REV. B

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWW.ppsnj.com

WASH

UP

23

24

15 [ 092008 | EXTENSIIN SPRING
14| 09085 | STAND [FF
2 [ 002970] SEAL ST !
~F 24 | 000756 T-WRENCH, 2 5m |
\ \ 15 23 | 00779 | SWRINGE, LONG LK 2
2 [ 091578] 15 FLAT ASHER 2| 7 | 002m8] INIVERSAL BRACKET 1
21 | 091752 | 5 T 2| |6 | 0008w | BRACKET, BOTILE, WD-2%4 |1
o PART IS AT TAELLDED WITH BRAKET KIT. A 00875, 20| 081765 45 1o SEEEW 2 | 5| 050985 | T SLPRRT R, 1
29 | 092763 | NEASLRING (LP w| 19 | 091891 ] W5 x 16m SCREN 6| [ 4 | 090995 INIT SLPPIRT, L.H, !
34 [ 031807 ] SCREN, /630 « 14 P |2 | | 28 | 030785 | WASHLP BOTILE | | 18 | 091%50| WASHER, FLAT + | [ 3 (091888 5 « 5m SET SCREW 1
35 | 004736 BRACKET, NOZZLE, K11 ! 17 | 091758 16 x 20m SCREW | [2 T 03085 | MONTING BRKT, LA |
3| 004907 | BRACKET, NIZZLE | 16| 091892 | 1B x 3om SCREW U1 ] 090896 | HONTING BRKT, RuA. |
TTENE|PART £ DESCRIPTION ov| [TTEN#|PART #]  DESCRIPTION ov| [TTEMEPART #]  DESCRIPTION on| [Tew (P 4] DESCRIPTION oy



barb


RRM UNIT CINSULATED): B/N 094731 PIRTS LATALOG #030873 REV. B

NOTE:  USE THREAD SEALANT FELPRD #51370 R
FUTVALENT ON ALL PTPE THREADED CONNECTIONS

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWW.ppshj.com

Q
Q
Q
I7] 091950 | WASHER, FLAT b
1b | (094618 | PANEL NUT 1
15| 099962 | FITTING, /8 NPT x 1/4 BARB /
14| 094612 | PLATE, MOINTING 1
13 091907 | SCREW #6-32 PAN HD. SELF-TAP /
[2 | 091824 | SCREW #6-32 TRUSS HD. 1
L1 | 091062 | FITTING, /B NPT x 3/8 BARB 1
10| 099939 | TIP, VACUM 1
09 095938 | BODY, VACLIM 1
08 | 095948 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/B NPT 1
07| 095049 | BALL VALVE 1
0b | 094616 | COUPLING, 1/B NPT 1
05| 094b13 | TEE, SIREET, /8 NPT 1
04| 094615 | NIPPLE, LONG, 1/B NPT 1
03| 094614 | ELBOW, STREET, 1/B NPT /
02 | (094617 | NEEDLE VALVE 1
01 | (094611 | ENCLDSURE 1
[TEM| PART N, DESCRIPTION Ty,



barb


RUHOSE KIT CINSULATED): B/N 093920 PARTS CATALDG 4090873 REV. B

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595
@ fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
B WWW.ppsnj.com

2 - CUT 7O PROPER
LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY
(SEE DIAGRAM BELDW)

10 CIRCOLATIR

NOTE: GIVEN BUANTITY IS PER (1) PRINTING HEAD

9 | 091752 | W5 HEX NOT )
8 | 091740 | 5 SPLIT LOCK WASHER )
7| 091891 | 516 SOCKET HEAD (AP SCREW )
6| 091911 | CLAMP, HOSE. WORW .S, ]
0 S| 091077 | BARB TEE, 1/2 X /8 X 38 |
| = / £ | 097081 | PVCFLEX. TOBING 38 1.0. X58 00, | |
= / 3| 091084 | TUBING, 1/4 10x3/8 0D RUBBER W/SLELVE | |
APPRD%Ey{gly o | 091078 | 1/4 0.0, TUBING, 2" LG |
T || 095963 | ELBOW FITTING, 1/8 NPT x 1/4 BARB )
e [TEM| PART ND, OESCRIPTION Ty



barb




